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Tuesday 27th June Y1 Tagtails event at Chew Valley School 

Friday 30th June Bollywood Holi – parents welcome to join from 3pm  

Friday 7th July PTA Mufty Day – instead of £1, please bring a bottle prize for 

the village fete – suggestions below  

Tuesday 4th July 

Saturday 15th July 

Chew Valley School transition day for Y6 

EH Village fete 2-5pm (volunteers needed) 

Monday 17th July KS2 performance in Village Hall matinee (details to follow) 

Tuesday 18th July KS2 performance in Village Hall 6pm (details to follow) 

Friday 21st July Y6 Leavers assembly and end of term 

 

 

 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners 

 Eleanor, Darcey, Summer, Berry, Ethan, Archie, Thea, Theo 



 
 

SPORTS DAY 
 
 
Another successful Sports Day!  The children took part in a variety of activities including 
javelin, sprint and long distance running, throwing bean bags, egg and spoon, football, long 
jump and of course the obligatory parent and teacher tug of war!  The trophy cup went to 
Long Eared Owls with a very close runner-up, Tawney Owls.  The children were treated with 
a well deserved ice lolly at the end kindly provided by the PTA.  Thank you to everyone for 
supporting and helping make it a memorable day.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates Academic Year 2023-24 

Inset Day Friday 1st September 2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday Monday 23rd October 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Term 2 Monday 30th October 2023 – Friday 15th December 2023 

Inset Day Friday 17th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 

Term 3 Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

  Monday 19th February 2024 

Term 4 Tuesday 20th February 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Term 5  Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

EAST HARPTREE FLOWER AND CRAFT SHOW COMPETITION 

Thank you for all your entries into the East Harptree Flower and Craft Show Programme Competition 

for 2023! We had lots of entries this year and they were all amazing: colourful, well thought through 

and with lots of energy. This year’s theme was Love Local and we really enjoyed seeing everyone’s 

reflections on what that means. 

The winners this year are: 

1 st Luke Ballance. The judge said: A beautiful, neat, vibrant picture with lots of detail about the local 

area. 

2) Aubree Marklew. The judge said: A bright, cheerful picture and an original idea. 

3) Annabelle Evans. A lovely design with pretty colours. Excellent colouring. 

Congratulations!  

Luke’s will be featured on the front cover of the programme this year, and Aubree’s and Annabelle’s 

will be on the inside cover. Luke will receive a £25 book voucher.  

Thanks again to everyone else who entered. Everyone’s designs will be put on display at the Flower 

and Craft Show on 2nd September. 

 

 


